
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP     Department for International Development 

2 More London Riverside     Abercrombie House 

London        Eaglesham Road 

SE1 2RT       EAST KILBRIDE 

United Kingdom       Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 

        Directline: NA 

 

        File Ref: PO 5221 

 

        Your Ref:   

 

        Date: 19/01/2017   
 

        Contract Amendment No: 10 

 
CONTRACT FOR: Climate Knowledge Development Network  

 

CONTRACT NUMBER:  PO 5221 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 8th March 2010 (as most recently amended by the letter dated 

19/10/2016) whereby your firm PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP was engaged to carry out the Terms of Reference 

as detailed in Section 3 therein, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the following further 

amendments to the contract: 

 
Section 1 – Form of Contract 

Para 4 – Financial Limit 

 

DELETE: £125,817,680 

INSERT: £127,867,680 

 
Section 3 – Terms of Reference 

INSERT: Annex 6 – Terms of Reference for CDKN’s support to DFID’s Climate Resilience and Energy Work in 

Ethiopia (December 2016) 

 
Section 4 – Special Conditions 

Clause 2 – Additional documents 

INSERT: Annex 7 – PwC final Proposal titled DFID Ethiopia funded CDKN support to the CRGE 

Facility and Energy Africa Compact in Ethiopia dated 21/12/2016 

 

INSERT: Annex 8 – CDKN Negotiations Support Programme: BEIS funding summary dated 04/01/2017 

 
Section 5 – Schedule of Payments 

INSERT: Annex 9 – Budget Breakdown 

 

2. These amendments relate to: 

 An increase to the financial limit to account of £2,050,000 as funds from: 

- DFID Ethiopia £1,050,000 for new work in Ethiopia  

- Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS) £1,000,000 for continuation of the 

negotiation support programme 

 Insertion of Annex 6 providing the Terms of Reference for DFID Ethiopia funding.  

 Insertion of Annex 7 providing additional documentation (PwC Proposal) for DFID Ethiopia funding. 

 Insertion of Annex 8 providing additional documentation (Negotiations Support Programme: BEIS 

funding summary) 

 Insertion of Annex 9 providing the budget breakdown for DFID Ethiopia funding. 

 



             

 

 
 

2 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the 

date sent that you accept the amendment set out herein.  
 

4.  Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to 

the Supplier under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess 

has been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Supplier takes any 

action which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 
 
 

For and on behalf of the     Name:   

Secretary of State   

for International Development    Position:  

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

For and on behalf of     Name: 

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 

       Signature: 

 

       Date: 

 

 

 

Enc; 

 
CB11 (March 2014) 

         


